
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5569
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
FAKE JOB AGENCIES
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Police has received complaints regarding fake job agencies and call centres;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of such complaints received along with the action taken thereon during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the action taken by the Delhi Police to check fake job agencies and call centres?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): Yes, Madam. Details of cases registered by Delhi Police against fake job agencies and call centres for the year 2012,
2013, 2014 & 2015 (upto 15.04.2015) is as under:-

Year Reported Persons
    Arrested

2012  05  11
2013  15  15
2014  05  03
2015   02
(upto
15.04.2015)

(c): Delhi Police has taken following steps to check fake job agencies and call centres:-

1. Surveillance over activities of fake job agencies.

2. Beat and division officers of the Police Stations have been sensitized and briefed to keep a sharp vigil over the activities of fake job agencies.

3. Regular Integrated Police checking to watch the movement of such people.

4. Stringent legal action is taken whenever anything adverse comes to notice against any fake job agency.
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